
DON’T FORGET TO DRESS WARMLY - IT CAN BE CHILLY IN THE HALL 

Arundown Portsmouth Tournament 18th November 2018 
at the Angmering School, BN16 4HH 

Lady Paramount : Mrs Zillah McMullan  
Honorary Wrangler : Mr Roger McMullan  Judge : Mr David Strong  

TARGET LIST 
Bacon Butties, Soup, Drinks and Light Refreshments available all day  

 

FIRST SESSION – 9.00 am 
 
 
 1 a) Paul Wheaton Meridian R/C 
 b) James Wilson Worthing R/C 
 
 2 a) Lorraine Wheaton Meridian R/C 
 b) Elizabeth Kellingley Bognor Regis R/C 
 
 3 a) Isla Bezencon Worthing R/C 
 b) James Jackson Elswood Bowmen R/C 
 
 4 a) Steve Baldwin Eastbourne B/B 
 b) Thérèssa Holden County Oak R/C 
 
 5 a) Chris New Petersfield R/C 
 b) Oliver Shaw County Oak R/C 
 
 6 a) Richard Cater High Weald R/C 
 b) Donna Barrington-Smith Reigate Priory R/C 
 
 7 a) Claire Smith High Weald R/C 
 b) Andy Cherry County Oak R/C 
 
 8 a) Robert Norman Newhaven C/U 
 b) Gavin Sutherland Arundown C/U 
 
 9 a) Colin Ferry Shipley Bowmen L/B 
 b) Daniel Sutherland Arundown C/U 
 
10 a) Rachel Baldwin Arundown R/C 
 b) David Spurling Reigate Priory R/C 
 

11 a) Debbie Hinton Shipley Bowmen R/C 
 b) Jessica Buttery Reigate Priory R/C 
 
12 a) Robbie Norman Shipley Bowmen R/C 
 b) Marvin Watts County Oak R/C 
 
13 a) David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen L/B 
 b) Robert Cripps Shipley Bowmen L/B 
 
14 a) Gareth Thomas-Prause High Weald R/C 
 b) Richard Newton Bognor Regis R/C 
 
15 a) Tom Bruce-Hay Worthing R/C 
 b) Adam Pitt Meridian R/C 
 
16 a) Ben Green Ditchling R/C 
 b) Dan Ware Newhaven B/B 
 
17 a) Jodie Green Ditchling R/C 
 b) Simon Wales Newhaven B/B 
 
18 a) Zara Green Ditchling C/U 
 b) Chris Goddard Shipley Bowmen B/B 
 
19 a) Lucy Goman Six Villages R/C 
 b) Andrew Radford Shipley Bowmen R/C 
 
20 a) Nicola Goman Six Villages R/C 
 b) Barrie Le Grove Worthing R/C 

 
SECOND SESSION - 11.45 am 

 
 
 1  a) James Wilson Worthing R/C 
 b) Jonathan Richards Shipley Bowmen R/C 
 
 2 a) Nigel Carpenter Shipley Bowmen R/C 
 b) Colin Songhurst Shipley Bowmen R/C 
 
 3 a) Evie Carpenter Shipley Bowmen R/C 
 b) Joanna Songhurst Shipley Bowmen R/C 
 
 4 a) Nicola McDowell Worthing R/C 
 b) Iain Charlesworth Arundown R/C  
 
 5 a) Chris New Petersfield R/C 
 b) Steve Connor Arundown R/C  
 
 6 a) Chris Innes Arundown B/B 
 b) Donna Barrington-Smith Reigate Priory R/C  
 
 7 a) Katie Barnes Sussex Univ'ty B/B 
 b) Graham Wright Arundown B/B 
 
 8 a) Robert Norman Newhaven C/U 
 b) Gavin Sutherland Arundown C/U 
 
 9 a) Warwick Drew AllingtonCastle C/U 
 b) Neil Gunner Worthing C/U 
 
10 a) Graham Baker AllingtonCastle C/U 
 b) Linda Howarth Worthing C/U 
 

11 a) Rachel Baldwin Arundown R/C 
 b) Daniel Talbot Worthing R/C 
 
12 a) Robbie Norman Shipley Bowmen R/C 
 b) Pete Mann High Weald B/B 
 
13 a) David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen L/B 
 b) Adele McPeake High Weald B/B 
 
14 a) Gareth Thomas-Prause High Weald R/C 
 b) Michael Sledge Sussex Univ'ty R/C 
 
15 a) Cecile Midrouillet Ashford Archers C/U 
 b) Larry Lewis High Weald C/U 
 
16 a) David Scholtz Sussex Univ'ty R/C 
 b) Dan Ware Newhaven B/B 
 
17 a) Marcus Locke Sussex Univ'ty R/C 
 b) Simon Wales Newhaven B/B 
 
18 a) Caleb Brown Sussex Univ'ty R/C 
 b) Jenny Cresswell Arundown R/C 
 
19 a) Andrew Radford Shipley Bowmen R/C 
 b) Marisa Campbell Arundown R/C 
 
20 a) Dylan Campbell Sussex Univ'ty B/B 
 b) Paul Barton Bognor Regis R/C



DON’T FORGET TO DRESS WARMLY - IT CAN BE CHILLY IN THE HALL 

THIRD SESSION - 2.30 pm 
 
 
 1  a) David Biles Chichester R/C 
 b) Jonathan Richards Shipley Bowmen R/C 
 
 2 a) Angela Biles Chichester L/B 
 b) Colin Songhurst Shipley Bowmen R/C 
 
 3 a) Roger Welby Chichester R/C 
 b) Joanna Songhurst Shipley Bowmen R/C 
 
 4 a) Nicola McDowell Worthing R/C 
 b) Thérèssa Holden County Oak R/C 
 
 5 a) Chris New Petersfield R/C 
 b) Oliver Shaw County Oak R/C 
 
 6 a) Richard Cater High Weald R/C 
 b) Chris Shaw County Oak R/C 
 
 7 a) Claire Smith High Weald R/C 
 b) Andy Cherry County Oak R/C 
 
 8 a) Robert Norman Newhaven C/U 
 b) Phil Howell County Oak C/U 
 
 9 a) Keith Billenness Eastbourne C/U 
 b) Warwick Drew AllingtonCastle C/U 
 
10 a) Linda Howarth Worthing C/U 
 b) Graham Baker AllingtonCastle C/U 
 

11 a) Diane Billenness Eastbourne R/C 
 b) Marvin Watts County Oak R/C 
 
12 a) Pete Mann High Weald B/B 
 b) Ivor Knight County Oak R/C 
 
13 a) Adele McPeake High Weald B/B 
 b) David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen L/B 
 
14 a) Nicholas Winfield Bognor Regis B/B 
 b) Richard Newton Bognor Regis R/C 
 
15 a) Cecile Midrouillet Ashford Archers C/U 
 b) Larry Lewis High Weald C/U 
 
16 a) Ben Green Ditchling R/C 
 b) Dan Ware Newhaven B/B 
 
17 a) Jodie Green Ditchling R/C 
 b) Simon Wales Newhaven B/B 
 
18 a) Zara Green Ditchling C/U 
 b) Craig Cheek County Oak C/U 
 
19 a) Lucy Goman Six Villages R/C 
 b) Marisa Campbell Arundown R/C 
 
20 a) Nicola Goman Six Villages R/C 
 b) Paul Barton Bognor Regis R/CB 
 

 
 
WE RECOMMEND YOU BRING AN ARROW-PULLER IF YOU HAVE ONE 
 THE ‘ELEVEN’ BOSSES DON’T LIKE TO GIVE UP ARROWS WITHOUT A STRUGGLE.  
 
 
POSTCODE OF VENUE IS BN16 4HH – off Station Road into Greenwood Drive 
 
 

 


